TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM482965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JKD Merger LLC		06/22/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D&D Power, LLC	
Street Address:	16 Hemlock Street	
City:	Latham	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12110	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3430138	THE POWER TO PROVIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: angela.martin@akerman.com

Akerman LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 777 S. Flagler Dr., Ste. 1100 West Tower Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0341901 NAME OF SUBMITTER: James Zirkle **SIGNATURE:** /James Zirkle/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/23/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=JKD Merger LLC-NY-Name Change#page1.tif source=JKD Merger LLC-NY-Name Change#page2.tif source=JKD Merger LLC-NY-Name Change#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0236

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on June 22, 2018.

Brendan Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 09/16

180 62200 U

yas

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JKD MERGER LLC

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is JKD Merger LLC

(the "Company").

SECOND:

The date of filing of the Company's articles of organization (the "Articles of

Organization") with the New York State Department of State is: June 18, 2018.

THIRD:

The Articles of Organization are hereby amended to as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Articles of Organization relating to the Company's name

is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is: D&D Power, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate of amendment has been subscribed this 22nd day of June, 2018

Charles F. Gergel Authorized Person

44 Wall Street

New York, New York 10005

TRADEMARK REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0238

CT 07

425

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

JKD MERGER LLC

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

2018

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:

Charles F. Gergel

Cullen and Dykman LLP

44 Wall Street, 17th Floor

New York, New York 10005

CUST REF 11037275 CS

DRAWDOWN

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

JUN 22 2018

TAXS O BY:

RECEIVED 18 111422 PM 12: 18

451.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 07/23/2018